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Table 5.16(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2015 - 2017

Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio

Mortality  

level   
4/

0 0.01346    0.01266    100,000   1,266   98,988   7,123,117   71.23   0.98691 
1/

24

1-4 0.00048    0.00187    98,734   185   394,466   7,024,129   71.14   0.99805 
2/

24

5-9 0.00019    0.00093    98,549   91   492,491   6,629,663   67.27   0.99914   24

10-14 0.00018    0.00091    98,458   90   492,067   6,137,172   62.33   0.99740   23

15-19 0.00086    0.00429    98,369   422   490,787   5,645,105   57.39   0.99469   23

20-24 0.00127    0.00632    97,946   619   488,183   5,154,319   52.62   0.99240   22

25-29 0.00179    0.00889    97,327   865   484,471   4,666,136   47.94   0.99010   21

30-34 0.00220    0.01092    96,462   1,054   479,674   4,181,665   43.35   0.98668   21

35-39 0.00317    0.01574    95,408   1,502   473,285   3,701,991   38.80   0.98090   20

40-44 0.00456    0.02252    93,906   2,115   464,244   3,228,706   34.38   0.97337   21

45-49 0.00626    0.03083    91,791   2,830   451,882   2,764,462   30.12   0.96094   21

50-54 0.00974    0.04755    88,961   4,230   434,232   2,312,580   26.00   0.94459   22

55-59 0.01315    0.06366    84,731   5,394   410,172   1,878,348   22.17   0.92036   22

60-64 0.02032    0.09670    79,337   7,672   377,507   1,468,176   18.51   0.88576   23

65-69 0.02865    0.13366    71,665   9,578   334,381   1,090,669   15.22   0.83816   24

70-74 0.04306    0.19437    62,087   12,068   280,266   756,288   12.18   0.76905   25

75-79 0.06413    0.27635    50,019   13,823   215,539   476,022   9.52   0.54721 
3/

20

80-84 0.09923    0.39754    36,196   14,389   145,009   260,483   7.20   

85+ 0.18885    1.00000    21,807   21,807   115,474   115,474   5.30   

        1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

        2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).

        3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

        4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2015 - 2017 and the 2016 mid year population have been used.
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Table 5.16(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2015 - 2017 (cont'd)

Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio

Mortality  

level   
4/

0 0.01187 0.01119 100,000 1,119 99,105 7,785,466 77.85   0.98844 
1/

24

1-4 0.00042 0.00164 98,881 162 395,114 7,686,361 77.73   0.99839 
2/

24

5-9 0.00013 0.00063 98,720 62 493,422 7,291,247 73.86 0.99920 24

10-14 0.00021 0.00105 98,657 104 493,027 6,797,824 68.90 0.99861 23

15-19 0.00035 0.00172 98,553 170 492,343 6,304,797 63.97 0.99765 23

20-24 0.00059 0.00297 98,384 292 491,188 5,812,455 59.08 0.99669 23

25-29 0.00073 0.00365 98,091 358 489,562 5,321,267 54.25 0.99571 23

30-34 0.00099 0.00493 97,733 482 487,461 4,831,705 49.44 0.99437 23

35-39 0.00127 0.00633 97,251 615 484,717 4,344,245 44.67 0.99153 23

40-44 0.00214 0.01062 96,636 1,027 480,612 3,859,527 39.94 0.98668 23

45-49 0.00323 0.01604 95,609 1,534 474,211 3,378,915 35.34 0.98121 23

50-54 0.00436 0.02159 94,075 2,031 465,299 2,904,704 30.88 0.97258 23

55-59 0.00679 0.03338 92,044 3,072 452,542 2,439,405 26.50 0.95684 23

60-64 0.01095 0.05329 88,972 4,741 433,008 1,986,863 22.33 0.93351 24

65-69 0.01676 0.08043 84,231 6,775 404,217 1,553,855 18.45 0.89554 25

70-74 0.02794 0.13059 77,456 10,115 361,991 1,149,638 14.84 0.84015 25

75-79 0.04285 0.19351 67,341 13,031 304,126 787,646 11.70   0.61388 
3/

21

80-84 0.06865 0.29296 54,310 15,910 231,772 483,521 8.90 

85+ 0.15253 1.00000 38,399 38,399 251,748 251,748 6.56 

        1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

        2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

        3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

        4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2015 - 2017 and the 2016 mid year population have been used.
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